
Manukau Dogs at Manukau Stadium on Sunday Starts  1:01pm

RACE 1 FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD 318m SPECA $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 901, FFPlc 1901

1. 85465 Hot Little Zeus C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.1 D bk Oct 20 Bigtime Paddy-Fantastic Amy
Ownr: Sam Lozell

Stats: Trk 30:0:3 Bx1 50:3:13 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 81:7:19Bx2 16:2:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 32.4Kgs Box 1 788 $54 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Lena
CAM 24 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 32.3Kgs Box 1 555 $22 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.7L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 SPECA  375m 32.2Kgs Box 3544 $8.90 Time 21.74s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.5L Go Albino
AK 10 Nov 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 32.5Kgs Box 5 766 $65 Time 18.94s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.5L Stop Working
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 32.4Kgs Box 3 665 $55 Time 18.71s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.5L Waerenga Sonic

All 81:7:7:12 Prz $19,120.00 Trk D 30:0:3

2. 15264 Big Time Fabio C1 18.98 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.3 B bk Aug 19 My Bro Fabio-Bigtime Blackie
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 68:1:18Bx1 11:1:0 Bx5 22:2:8
Spr 112:5:30Bx2 17:2:4 Bx6 13:0:4
Mid 4:0:1 Bx3 20:0:5 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 25:0:7 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.9Kgs Box 5221 $24 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Emma
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.9Kgs Box 1765 $12 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Sticker
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 7 SPECA  318m 31.1Kgs Box 3332 $10 Time 19.02s Best 18.45s Mgns 4.1L Thrilling Ledger
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.9Kgs Box 2676 $18 Time 18.69s Best 18.31s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Emma
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 31.0Kgs Box 3564 $8.80 Time 19.01s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.9L Opawa Barry

All 116:5:7:24 Prz $24,600.00 Trk D 68:1:18

3. 87763 Baby Bop C1 19.12 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.0 B bk Nov 19 Mister Twister-Mrs Browns Girl
Ownr: The Bullet Syndicate

Stats: Trk 60:1:12Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 11:0:1
Spr 79:1:16Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 18:0:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 21:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:3 Bx8 11:0:3

Perf: AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.5Kgs Box 7288 $45 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 22.1L Big Time Sticker
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.4Kgs Box 7357 $23 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Barry
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.5Kgs Box 6367 $40 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Fabio
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 6 of 7 SPECA  318m 26.0Kgs Box 4246 $39 Time 19.02s Best 18.45s Mgns 9.3L Thrilling Ledger
AK 17 Nov 2024 14 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.8Kgs Box 4113 $48 Time 19.01s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Barry

All 80:1:3:13 Prz $9,550.00 Trk D 59:1:12

4. 12421 Opawa Emma C1 18.62 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
4.2 B bd Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Born
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 27:4:10Bx1 12:3:5 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 12:2:7 Bx2 11:0:4 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 58:8:17Bx3 17:5:7 Bx7 12:2:3
Dis 11:1:4 Bx4 12:0:4 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.4Kgs Box 3211 $5.80 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Lockey
AK 20 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.1Kgs Box 3642 $2.30 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Fabio
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.2Kgs Box 3644 $2.40 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Sticker
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 SPECA  375m 30.4Kgs Box 5432 $2.50 Time 21.74s Best 21.23s Mgns Nk Go Albino
AK 10 Nov 2024 10 days 1 of 8 SPECA  318m 30.3Kgs Box 3311 $4.50 Time 18.69s Best 18.31s Mgns 2.6L Big Time Lockey

All 81:11:16:12 Prz $43,000.00 Trk D 10:2:6

5. 25252 Big Time Lockey C1 18.76 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.1 D bk Oct 19 Spring Gun-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: Craig Rendle & Ron O'Regan

Stats: Trk 20:1:5 Bx1 13:5:4 Bx5 12:0:7
Spr 17:1:6 Bx2 16:2:3 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 54:10:18Bx3 9:1:1 Bx7 8:1:5
Dis 9:1:3 Bx4 12:1:5 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.0Kgs Box 4132 $1.60 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Emma
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.2Kgs Box 1875 $1.70 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Barry
AK 27 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.4Kgs Box 5122 $5.20 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Sticker
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 7 SPECA  318m 32.7Kgs Box 2565 $1.90 Time 19.02s Best 18.45s Mgns 6.9L Thrilling Ledger
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.3Kgs Box 5532 $8.60 Time 18.69s Best 18.31s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Emma

All 80:12:12:15 Prz $47,350.00 Trk D 10:1:3

6. 63844 Sweet Offer C1 18.58 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
4.0 D bk Nov 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Sweet
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 58:5:22Bx1 10:1:3 Bx5 21:3:7
Spr 94:11:36Bx2 9:1:5 Bx6 13:3:5
Mid 7:0:2 Bx3 15:1:8 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 25:2:8 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 34.3Kgs Box 1 866 $20 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 12.9L Quintessential
AK 27 Oct 2024 21 days 3 of 7 C2  318m 34.4Kgs Box 6 333 $13 Time 18.68s Best 18.36s Mgns 2L Waerenga Nova
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 34.7Kgs Box 7 388 $24 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 17.2L Opawa Go Girl
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2  318m 34.8Kgs Box 1 444 $24 Time 18.39s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Lena
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1/2  318m 35.0Kgs Box 4 144 $20 Time 18.56s Best 18.36s Mgns 15.7L Portland Ben

All 101:11:18:20 Prz $33,510.00 Trk D 56:5:22

7. 46345 Photonic Shadow C1 19.14 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
4.1 D bk Oct 20 Monster Fish-Waerenga Star
Ownr: A Bear

Stats: Trk 82:2:23Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 23:1:6
Spr 111:2:26Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 39:1:11
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 31:0:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.2Kgs Box 7114 $23 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Fabio
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.3Kgs Box 7456 $22 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 SPECA  318m 28.8Kgs Box 6113 $18 Time 19.02s Best 18.45s Mgns 4.7L Thrilling Ledger
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.9Kgs Box 6124 $35 Time 18.69s Best 18.31s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Emma
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 29.6Kgs Box 6245 $13 Time 19.01s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Barry

All 111:2:10:16 Prz $16,120.00 Trk D 82:2:23

8. 34652 Chance To Shine C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
4.1 B bef Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 9:1:3 Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 11:2:4 Bx2 4:1:3 Bx6 10:4:4
Mid 39:8:14Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 11:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 9:1:2

Perf: CAM 11 Jul 2024 196 days 3 of 8C2q  375m 25.7Kgs Box 8 133 $13 Time 21.34s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.4L Portland Johnny
CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2f  375m 26.0Kgs Box 8 344 $8.70 Time 21.27s Best 21.01s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Aly
CAM 25 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 26.0Kgs Box 7 876 $5.40 Time 21.27s Best 21.15s Mgns 8.6L Aldebaran
AK 25 Aug 2024 31 days 5 of 6 C2/3  318m 25.2Kgs Box 8 465 $4.10 Time 18.63s Best 18.38s Mgns 6.9L Rowdy's Monster
AK 17 Nov 2024 84 days 2 of 8 SPECA  318m 26.9Kgs Box 7422 $1.40 Time 19.01s Best 18.36s Mgns Nk Opawa Barry

All 50:10:7:11 Prz $30,660.00 Trk D 3:0:2



Starts  1:01pm 1cont'd.... FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

9. 53486
E1

Big Time Goat C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.3 B bk Aug 19 My Bro Fabio-Bigtime Blackie
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 62:0:16Bx1 12:1:3 Bx5 12:0:2
Spr 81:1:18Bx2 13:0:1 Bx6 6:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 20:0:8 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:0:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.4Kgs Box 2755 $23 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Fabio
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.3Kgs Box 4333 $23 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Sticker
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 SPECA  318m 25.4Kgs Box 5754 $14 Time 19.02s Best 18.45s Mgns 6.5L Thrilling Ledger
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.2Kgs Box 1888 $50 Time 18.69s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.4L Opawa Emma
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 25.2Kgs Box 5656 $40 Time 19.01s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.9L Opawa Barry

All 82:1:4:14 Prz $10,750.00 Trk D 61:0:16



Starts 13:18 RACE 2 ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 318m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1902, FFWin 902

1. 44363 Lion Be Good C0 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B f Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 26:0:2 Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 55:0:8 Bx2 15:0:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 31 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 6 C0  375m 25.8Kgs Box 2 124 $10 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.6L Dion
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  375m 26.0Kgs Box 6 544 $9.30 Time 21.69s Best 21.05s Mgns 9.4L Got Grace
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 5 C0  318m 26.0Kgs Box 4 233 $10 Time 18.77s Best 18.31s Mgns 5.8L Narcissa Malfoy
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  318m 26.2Kgs Box 5 256 $22 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.9L Speedy Pete
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C0  375m 26.1Kgs Box 4 123 $14 Time 21.78s Best 21.29s Mgns 3.4L Brindle Boo

All 55:0:1:7 Prz $5,310.00 Trk D 26:0:2

2. 22232 Carat Smuggler C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 D rbd Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: R Jones & N Rutherford Partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:0:7 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 30.5Kgs Box 2 432 $1.90 Time 26.07s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.4L Honky Tonk High
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  375m 30.4Kgs Box 5 542 $1.50 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.6L Dion
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C0  457m 30.7Kgs Box 5 542 $2.20 Time 25.93s Best 25.56s Mgns 5.1L Thrilling Sammy
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  457m 30.4Kgs Box 2 553 $2.90 Time 25.83s Best 25.58s Mgns 3.9L Thrilling Muse
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 30.1Kgs Box 3 542 $1.80 Time 26.39s Best 25.86s Mgns 1.1L Thrilling Alfie

All 9:0:6:2 Prz $4,935.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 45243 Go Cohen C0 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 17:0:4 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 5:0:0

Perf: ADD 18 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C0  525m 27.4Kgs Box 8 12234 $21 Time 30.53s Best 30.22s Mgns 13.7L Little Dodo
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0f  525m 27.2Kgs Box 3 43335 $23 Time 30.55s Best 30.24s Mgns 10.9L Mister Efficient
ADD 01 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0  525m 27.3Kgs Box 4 53222 $49 Time 30.65s Best 30.18s Mgns 4.7L Cool Friends
ADD 04 Nov 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C0  525m 27.0Kgs Box 5 22234 $21 Time 30.62s Best 30.44s Mgns 6.5L Cool Friends
AK 17 Nov 2024 13 days 3 of 7 C0  318m 26.3Kgs Box 4 333 $2.20 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.5L Speedy Pete

All 18:0:3:2 Prz $3,710.00 Trk D 1:0:1

4. 46566 Hello Colin C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 D bk Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: R Jones & N Rutherford Partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 28.5Kgs Box 7 344 $23 Time 25.95s Best 25.68s Mgns 13.6L Opawa Blake
CAM 31 Oct 2024 35 days 6 of 6 C0  375m 28.8Kgs Box 6 466 $14 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 10.4L Dion
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C0  457m 28.8Kgs Box 7 455 $25 Time 25.93s Best 25.56s Mgns 14.3L Thrilling Sammy
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  457m 28.7Kgs Box 7 666 $66 Time 25.83s Best 25.58s Mgns 17.4L Thrilling Muse
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0  457m 28.3Kgs Box 7 466 $38 Time 26.39s Best 25.86s Mgns 11.7L Thrilling Alfie

All 8:0:0:0 Prz $500.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 42 Sober Driver C0 nwtd Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
2.3 B rf Aug 22 Spring Gun-Miss Potential
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 17 Nov 2024 - days 4 of 7 C0  318m 26.9Kgs Box 8 664 $15 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.3L Speedy Pete
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C0  375m 26.6Kgs Box 7 552 $10 Time 21.78s Best 21.29s Mgns 1.7L Brindle Boo

All 2:0:1:0 Prz $650.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 45 On Stripe C0 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: R Udy

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 10 Nov 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  318m 26.7Kgs Box 7 444 $17 Time 18.77s Best 18.31s Mgns 10.8L Narcissa Malfoy
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  318m 27.1Kgs Box 6 545 $61 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.9L Speedy Pete

All 2:0:0:0 Prz $150.00 Trk D 2:0:0

7. 33324 Kind Of Magic C0 nwtd Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 D bk Sep 22 Spring Gun-Opawa Delight
Ownr: Here We Go Again Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:0:3 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 6:0:4

Perf: CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 32.9Kgs Box 8 543 $7.50 Time 26.07s Best 25.55s Mgns 8.8L Honky Tonk High
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  375m 32.4Kgs Box 8 653 $8.50 Time 21.66s Best 21.23s Mgns 5.1L Dion
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 32.5Kgs Box 8 333 $11 Time 25.93s Best 25.56s Mgns 6.3L Thrilling Sammy
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 32.6Kgs Box 8 322 $10 Time 25.83s Best 25.58s Mgns 3.8L Thrilling Muse
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 8 654 $5.80 Time 26.39s Best 25.86s Mgns 7.6L Thrilling Alfie

All 9:0:1:3 Prz $2,605.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 24 Hunter George C0 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Takanini)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 17 Nov 2024 - days 2 of 7 C0  318m 30.4Kgs Box 7 422 $2.00 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Speedy Pete
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C0  375m 30.0Kgs Box 8 214 $1.50 Time 21.78s Best 21.29s Mgns 4.6L Brindle Boo

All 2:0:1:0 Prz $650.00 Trk D 1:0:1



Starts 13:35 RACE 3 MPS FENCING STAKES PBD 527m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1903, FFWin 903

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 44335 Kiwi Moments C1 30.71 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.0 B bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:2:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 15:1:7 Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 26.4Kgs Box 5 11124 $4.50 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 5.9L Papa Kiwi
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 26.6Kgs Box 4 11114 $6.40 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Dallas
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 26.7Kgs Box 4 11113 $3.00 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 3.7L Opawa Dallas
WAN 15 Nov 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  520m 26.6Kgs Box 7 13333 $10 Time 30.85s Best 30.24s Mgns 4.4L Amelia Ate It
AK 17 Nov 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 26.6Kgs Box 2 11125 $4.30 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 5.7L Go Bella

All 22:3:4:5 Prz $11,050.00 Trk D 12:1:6

3. 62447 Opawa Glow C1 30.74 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 23:3:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 11:2:2
Spr 22:5:4 Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 27:2:5 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 12:1:1 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 28.8Kgs Box 5 65666 $13 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.7L Opawa Dallas
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C1q  375m 28.9Kgs Box 5 332 $4.40 Time 21.32s Best 21.05s Mgns 2.9L Hunter Karen
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 28.9Kgs Box 8 87554 $7.00 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Dallas
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1f  375m 28.9Kgs Box 2 644 $6.00 Time 21.25s Best 21.05s Mgns 12.7L Hunter Karen
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 29.1Kgs Box 4 87777 $9.40 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 7L Go Bella

All 50:7:4:5 Prz $18,885.00 Trk D 21:2:5

4. 77788 Hit The Nail C1 30.87 Trnr: Phil Green (Pokeno)
3.8 D bd Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: Two Dogs Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:2:4 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 7:0:0 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 7:2:2
Mid 36:3:7 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 16:0:1

Perf: AK 14 Jul 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 31.6Kgs Box 6 47777 $13 Time 30.86s Best 30.45s Mgns 10.7L Night Flight
AK 21 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 31.3Kgs Box 7 46777 $24 Time 30.40s Best 30.38s Mgns 13.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 04 Aug 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 30.4Kgs Box 8 47777 $17 Time 30.70s Best 30.57s Mgns 15.3L Opawa Isaac
AK 25 Aug 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C1/2  527m 30.4Kgs Box 8 88888 $34 Time 30.74s Best 30.52s Mgns 13.2L Hunter Jack
AK 13 Oct 2024 49 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 30.4Kgs Box 7 67788 $29 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 19.4L All Over Rover

All 43:3:5:2 Prz $12,610.00 Trk D 29:2:4

5. 54326 Opawa Ingrid C1 nwtd Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 B wbk Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 6:1:4
Mid 15:1:6 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 17:0:9 Bx4 8:0:4 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1/2d  650m 24.6Kgs Box 7 88855 $18 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 6.6L Drought
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1/2d  650m 24.7Kgs Box 5 32234 $26 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 5.6L Drought
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C1d  650m 24.3Kgs Box 6 55443 $3.40 Time 37.94s Best 37.94s Mgns 5.1L Boom Lateral
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C2dq  732m 24.3Kgs Box 6 2222222 $19 Time 43.07s Best 42.67s Mgns 2L Know Defence
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C2df  732m 24.6Kgs Box 3 1112236 $59 Time 42.74s Best 42.74s Mgns 13.2L Chief Dribble

All 32:1:8:7 Prz $15,987.00 Trk D 2:0:0

6. 46762 Wondering Why C1 nwtd Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 17:0:4 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 8:0:3 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 11:0:2
Mid 34:2:6 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  527m 25.5Kgs Box 8 54444 $21 Time 30.91s Best 30.45s Mgns 5.3L Opawa Philipa
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1/2  527m 25.5Kgs Box 6 66666 $40 Time 30.82s Best 30.12s Mgns 9.6L Go Tilly
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 25.5Kgs Box 7 77777 $79 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 5.2L Opawa Dallas
CAM 14 Nov 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1f  457m 25.3Kgs Box 6 676 $97 Time 25.76s Best 25.58s Mgns 12L Opawa Blake
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 25.6Kgs Box 6 55542 $51 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 2.7L Go Bella

All 42:2:6:3 Prz $11,985.00 Trk D 17:0:4

7. 45658 Go Tara C1 30.89 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:1:2 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 11:0:3
Spr 9:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 17:1:2 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 4 664 $16 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 4.4L Sweet
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1q  375m 28.9Kgs Box 8 775 $9.50 Time 21.57s Best 21.05s Mgns 2.4L Blazing Maeve
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 28.8Kgs Box 6 76666 $25 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 10.9L Opawa Dallas
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1f  457m 28.8Kgs Box 5 765 $58 Time 25.76s Best 25.58s Mgns 11.2L Opawa Blake
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 28.9Kgs Box 3 688 $40 Time 26.24s Best 25.86s Mgns 9.9L Cephalopod

All 26:2:2:3 Prz $7,480.00 Trk D 9:1:2

8. 72873 Opawa Kirsten C1 30.55 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.3 B be Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 11:2:4 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 23:2:8 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 10:1:5

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 27.9Kgs Box 7 38767 $4.40 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 7.1L Papa Kiwi
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 28.4Kgs Box 8 34542 $6.20 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns Nk Opawa Dallas
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 28.5Kgs Box 6 888 $12 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 11.6L Opawa Blake
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1f  457m 28.6Kgs Box 8 887 $19 Time 25.76s Best 25.58s Mgns 12.3L Opawa Blake
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 28.2Kgs Box 8 46653 $8.10 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 3.1L Go Bella

All 25:2:2:6 Prz $9,600.00 Trk D 11:2:4



Starts 13:53 RACE 4 BOOK YOUR FUNCTION @ SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE 318m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, FFWin 904, FFPlc 1904

1. 74762 Bear O'Clock C1 18.75 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.0 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 16:3:2 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 29:5:8 Bx2 8:0:0 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  318m 28.8Kgs Box 2 467 $51 Time 18.61s Best 18.29s Mgns 6.9L Quintessential
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 29.0Kgs Box 2 644 $14 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.4L Romantic Intent
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 29.4Kgs Box 2 577 $21 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 15.2L Opawa Go Girl
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  318m 29.3Kgs Box 1 366 $13 Time 18.66s Best 18.31s Mgns 8.5L Waiterimu Gem
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 29.4Kgs Box 4 722 $2.40 Time 18.86s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.3L Patch It Up

All 38:6:5:5 Prz $15,960.00 Trk D 16:3:2

2. 54731 Speedy Pete C1 19.05 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.6 D bk Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: J R Udy

Stats: Trk 36:1:9 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 43:1:9 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:0:0 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  318m 28.1Kgs Box 4 255 $15 Time 18.65s Best 18.38s Mgns 8.3L Kiwi Sea
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C0  318m 28.4Kgs Box 3 224 $43 Time 18.75s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.6L Quintessential
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C0  318m 28.1Kgs Box 4 347 $21 Time 18.74s Best 18.53s Mgns 9.9L Hunter Karen
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  318m 28.4Kgs Box 5 123 $7.90 Time 18.59s Best 18.17s Mgns 6L Panda Express
AK 17 Nov 2024 42 days 1 of 7 C0  318m 28.3Kgs Box 2 111 $10 Time 19.05s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Hunter George

All 43:1:5:4 Prz $6,640.00 Trk D 36:1:9

3. 43646 Opawa Bait C1 18.87 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 19:2:1 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 30:4:4 Bx2 9:1:1 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 33.0Kgs Box 2 344 $16 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 7L Aldebaran
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 32.5Kgs Box 3 543 $27 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 1.7L Axelrod
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 266 $10 Time 21.20s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.1L Go Tilly
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C1/2  527m 33.2Kgs Box 1 44444 $11 Time 30.82s Best 30.12s Mgns 3.7L Go Tilly
CAM 07 Nov 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C2q  375m 33.5Kgs Box 2 786 $11 Time 21.29s Best 21.05s Mgns 10.9L Opawa Ryan

All 36:4:2:2 Prz $9,560.00 Trk D 13:2:1

4. 33436 Panda Express C1 18.59 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.1 B bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:1:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 11:1:5 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  375m 25.5Kgs Box 3 653 $2.80 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Pure
CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.7Kgs Box 2 753 $2.70 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 3L Go Luna
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1  318m 25.7Kgs Box 1 554 $3.30 Time 18.72s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.8L Waerenga Tribe
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 25.6Kgs Box 1 533 $4.80 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Hipkin
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 2 776 $4.90 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 6.6L Sweet

All 11:1:1:4 Prz $3,560.00 Trk D 8:1:3

5. 54435 Tilly Wormwood C1 18.69 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.8 B rf Feb 21 Zambora Brockie-Mandy Junior
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 50:4:14Bx1 15:3:3 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 43:4:12Bx2 12:1:5 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 20:2:2 Bx3 13:0:2 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:0 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 26.8Kgs Box 3 255 $6.60 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.2L Opawa Ryan
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 26.7Kgs Box 3 244 $12 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.2L Opawa Hipkin
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 27.0Kgs Box 4 154 $7.00 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 6.6L Hunter Karen
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 26.7Kgs Box 2 143 $5.30 Time 18.94s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.9L Stop Working
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 6 155 $4.60 Time 18.86s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.7L Patch It Up

All 63:6:7:7 Prz $18,710.00 Trk D 38:4:12

6. 58687 Big Time Lad C1 19.19 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
5.5 D rf May 19 Kilty Lad-Sheer Miss
Ownr: N K O'Regan

Stats: Trk 78:4:13Bx1 10:0:3 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 94:6:20Bx2 6:0:1 Bx6 13:0:2
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 17:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 30:3:7

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 7 SPECA  318m 33.3Kgs Box 3465 $36 Time 18.75s Best 18.38s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.4Kgs Box 3888 $31 Time 19.02s Best 18.27s Mgns 8.6L Big Time Sticker
AK 29 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.2Kgs Box 1766 $33 Time 18.81s Best 18.53s Mgns 11.2L Big Time Sticker
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECA  318m 33.1Kgs Box 1888 $141 Time 18.62s Best 18.17s Mgns 11.9L Opawa Emma
AK 27 Oct 2024 21 days 7 of 8 SPECA  318m 32.7Kgs Box 6577 $73 Time 18.83s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.7L Big Time Sticker

All 96:6:8:12 Prz $16,195.00 Trk D 78:4:13

7. 32835 Joe Bananas C1 18.62 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
4.0 D rf Nov 20 Konomi-Sawadee
Ownr: Green, Smith, Bright, McLeod Syndicate

Stats: Trk 51:8:9 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 77:10:16Bx2 15:4:0 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 11:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 23:0:5

Perf: CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1q  375m 32.9Kgs Box 4 223 $24 Time 21.57s Best 21.05s Mgns 0.6L Blazing Maeve
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 32.9Kgs Box 1 232 $7.90 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.5L Go Amber
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1f  375m 32.3Kgs Box 6 778 $32 Time 21.25s Best 21.05s Mgns 17L Hunter Karen
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 32.3Kgs Box 5 343 $11 Time 18.86s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.8L Patch It Up
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 31.9Kgs Box 6 245 $30 Time 21.46s Best 21.29s Mgns 11.4L Bay Flyer

All 77:10:8:8 Prz $22,030.00 Trk D 51:8:9

8. 55466 Helena Jet C1 18.71 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.1 B bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 23:4:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 50:5:20Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 15:1:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 19:2:8

Perf: CAM 01 Aug 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1/2  375m 29.3Kgs Box 7 665 $22 Time 21.46s Best 21.02s Mgns 4.2L Opawa Trevor
AK 29 Sep 2024 59 days 5 of 8 C1/2  318m 30.1Kgs Box 8 565 $6.50 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 6L Opawa Bait
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 30.2Kgs Box 8 644 $4.60 Time 18.78s Best 18.17s Mgns 4.8L Portland Nicky
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 30.0Kgs Box 7 766 $12 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.5L Portland Nicky
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 29.9Kgs Box 6 876 $20 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Ryan

All 51:5:14:6 Prz $18,470.00 Trk D 23:4:8

9. 88466
E1

Miami Tan C1 18.82 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.7 B f Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: Royal Flush Syndicate

Stats: Trk 42:4:6 Bx1 32:1:8 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 64:5:11Bx2 15:2:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 3 888 $37 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 8L Epic Pepper
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 788 $22 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.7L Kiwi Sea
CAM 03 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 654 $21 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.5L Maxima
AK 10 Nov 2024 38 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 26.9Kgs Box 3 866 $43 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.8L Go Amber
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 27.0Kgs Box 2 866 $65 Time 18.86s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.4L Patch It Up

All 64:5:3:8 Prz $12,235.00 Trk D 42:4:6



Starts  1:53pm 4cont'd.... BOOK YOUR FUNCTION @ SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE 318m Meeting 9

10. 44488
E2

Alexis Rose C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Sean Codlin & Jayson Marsters

Stats: Trk 46:3:15Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 13:0:6
Spr 47:2:12Bx2 10:1:2 Bx6 8:2:0
Mid 29:3:8 Bx3 7:0:3 Bx7 11:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:3 Bx8 7:0:4

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 4 444 $36 Time 18.53s Best 18.34s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Lena
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 24.7Kgs Box 3 334 $12 Time 21.46s Best 21.12s Mgns 4L Go Luna
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 24.8Kgs Box 2 444 $12 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Ryan
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 25.3Kgs Box 2 58888 $46 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 9.7L Opawa Dallas
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1q  375m 25.5Kgs Box 2 888 $9.50 Time 21.57s Best 21.05s Mgns 6.2L Blazing Maeve

All 76:5:7:13 Prz $20,840.00 Trk D 18:0:7



Starts 14:11 RACE 5 HEWLETT ELECTRICAL SPRINT PBD 318m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg1, FFWin 905, FFPlc 1905

1. 53648 Portland Craik C4 18.21 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
3.3 D bk Jul 21 Zambora Brockie-Simple And Plain
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 48:13:16Bx1 29:9:10 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 55:13:18Bx2 8:4:3 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:0:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  318m 32.9Kgs Box 1 845 $5.70 Time 18.48s Best 18.47s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Walter
AK 04 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.1Kgs Box 4 743 $9.70 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 5L Mint As
AK 11 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.5Kgs Box 6 866 $8.30 Time 18.40s Best 18.40s Mgns 6.8L Portland Ding Us
AK 06 Oct 2024 56 days 4 of 7 C4/5  318m 33.1Kgs Box 3 454 $6.70 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.5L Alternate Shot
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 33.1Kgs Box 3 888 $9.90 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Elliot

All 55:13:8:10 Prz $34,558.00 Trk D 48:13:16

2. 12638 Just One Grin C4 18.46 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:5:4 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 17:7:5 Bx2 4:3:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C3/4  318m 35.0Kgs Box 1 111 $2.90 Time 18.55s Best 18.27s Mgns 0.4L Portland Andy
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  318m 34.5Kgs Box 3 522 $3.90 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.6L Portland Mark
AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 34.0Kgs Box 3 666 $3.50 Time 18.46s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.4L Where's Neville
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  318m 34.1Kgs Box 3 423 $3.30 Time 18.56s Best 18.53s Mgns 1.8L Love It
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  318m 34.0Kgs Box 3 678 $4.30 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns 7.2L Cappiello

All 17:7:3:2 Prz $12,760.00 Trk D 11:5:4

3. 72353 Purple Heart C4 18.31 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 34:10:16Bx1 22:4:13 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 55:12:25Bx2 13:5:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $9.30 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Hunter Lou
AK 20 Oct 2024 28 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.7Kgs Box 3 422 $22 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.5L Mad Paddy
ADD 31 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C5q  295m 26.8Kgs Box 5 443 $16 Time 16.70s Best 16.53s Mgns 5.3L True Ability
WAN 15 Nov 2024 15 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 27.5Kgs Box 3 655 $8.80 Time 17.74s Best 17.47s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Dixie
AK 17 Nov 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C4  318m 28.0Kgs Box 4 443 $4.60 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.3L Lion's Den

All 55:12:14:11 Prz $35,680.00 Trk D 34:10:16

4. 42515 Waiterimu Gem C4 18.66 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 B bk Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: L Udy

Stats: Trk 77:10:27Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 9:1:2
Spr 77:10:27Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 17:2:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 25:3:10
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:3 Bx8 12:3:5

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 26.8Kgs Box 7 644 $45 Time 18.61s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.4L Quintessential
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  318m 26.7Kgs Box 8 212 $20 Time 18.82s Best 18.36s Mgns Nk Big Time Rua
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  318m 26.5Kgs Box 7 235 $14 Time 18.72s Best 18.45s Mgns 5.3L Dark Smoke
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.5Kgs Box 8 511 $9.00 Time 18.66s Best 18.31s Mgns 0.8L Waerenga Nova
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 8 755 $21 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.2L Lion's Den

All 77:10:13:14 Prz $27,265.00 Trk D 77:10:27

5. 55152 Dark Smoke C4 18.47 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.6 B bk Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: A Bear

Stats: Trk 73:13:22Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:2:2
Spr 84:14:23Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 19:3:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 29:2:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 19:5:7

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 8 345 $9.70 Time 18.34s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Danny
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  318m 26.8Kgs Box 8 755 $11 Time 18.61s Best 18.29s Mgns 3.9L Quintessential
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C3  318m 26.4Kgs Box 6 521 $9.40 Time 18.72s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.7L Waerenga Nova
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  318m 26.6Kgs Box 6 545 $13 Time 18.34s Best 18.31s Mgns 6.1L Portland Ding Us
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  318m 26.9Kgs Box 7 322 $19 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.9L Lion's Den

All 84:14:13:10 Prz $33,470.00 Trk D 73:13:22

6. 32311 Big Time Lena C4 18.39 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
2.0 B bk Nov 22 Aston Kimetto-Bigtime Vanessa
Ownr: S McCarthy

Stats: Trk 10:5:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 15:5:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:2:2 Bx7 2:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 28.8Kgs Box 6 233 $3.00 Time 18.51s Best 18.29s Mgns 4.8L Epic Pepper
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 29.2Kgs Box 5 212 $2.70 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Romantic Intent
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 29.9Kgs Box 5 433 $2.40 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 7.7L Opawa Go Girl
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2  318m 29.2Kgs Box 7 111 $2.40 Time 18.39s Best 18.31s Mgns 2L Opawa Ryan
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C3  318m 28.7Kgs Box 7 111 $2.10 Time 18.39s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.3L Schmeichel

All 16:5:4:2 Prz $10,140.00 Trk D 10:5:5

7. 16788 Cappiello C4 18.54 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.9 B be Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: R K Roper

Stats: Trk 55:15:9Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 25:10:2
Spr 78:15:16Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 15:3:4
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 10:0:2 Bx7 8:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:2:4 Bx8 5:0:3

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 26.2Kgs Box 6 111 $9.50 Time 18.54s Best 18.17s Mgns Nk Opawa Danny
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  318m 25.9Kgs Box 6 156 $19 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Elliot
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 25.8Kgs Box 7 377 $38 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 7.3L Mad Paddy
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 25.6Kgs Box 4 388 $26 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 8.4L Hunter Lou
AK 10 Nov 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C4/5  318m 26.1Kgs Box 6 588 $26 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.6L Portland Andy

All 79:15:12:4 Prz $33,190.00 Trk D 55:15:9

8. 16776 Scheffler C4 18.35 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
4.0 D dkbd Nov 20 Fernando Bale-Tee Time
Ownr: Zenstar Racing

Stats: Trk 18:3:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 9:1:3
Spr 84:14:27Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 26:6:9
Mid 6:1:3 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 23:5:9
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 17:2:3

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  318m 26.7Kgs Box 7 311 $10 Time 18.43s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.3L Lion's Den
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  318m 27.0Kgs Box 5 476 $16 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.5L Hunter Lou
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5  318m 27.6Kgs Box 8 577 $11 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 6.3L Portland Andy
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.0Kgs Box 8 677 $11 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 8.4L Portland Andy
CAM 21 Nov 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 26.5Kgs Box 8 356 $25 Time 21.29s Best 21.29s Mgns 6.4L Aston Bundy

All 90:15:16:14 Prz $41,650.00 Trk D 18:3:5

9. 54556
E1

Opawa Elliot C4 18.31 Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
2.8 D bd Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 13:6:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 24:9:4 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 6:3:2
Mid 12:2:6 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 14:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 6:2:0

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C5  375m 27.9Kgs Box 7 455 $11 Time 21.14s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.6L Sweet Parker
AK 27 Oct 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C5  318m 27.8Kgs Box 8 234 $5.80 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.3L Hunter Lou
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C5  375m 27.4Kgs Box 7 335 $14 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.4L Paddy Field
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C5  318m 27.4Kgs Box 7 445 $7.10 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 4.8L Portland Andy
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4  318m 27.4Kgs Box 7 766 $2.90 Time 18.34s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.9L Portland Ding Us

All 36:11:6:4 Prz $25,640.00 Trk D 13:6:1



Starts 14:29 RACE 6 PUMP & ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD STAKES PBD 527m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 906, FFPlc 1906

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 15224 Papa Kiwi C1 30.95 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Thrilling Boris-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 13:2:7 Bx1 10:1:4 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:1:5 Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 11:1:5 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 34.5Kgs Box 2 42211 $6.80 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 2.4L Opawa Dallas
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 34.5Kgs Box 1 43335 $2.30 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Dallas
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 34.8Kgs Box 1 42222 $2.90 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Dallas
WAN 15 Nov 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  520m 34.7Kgs Box 2 41112 $4.00 Time 30.85s Best 30.24s Mgns 1.8L Amelia Ate It
AK 17 Nov 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 35.1Kgs Box 1 74334 $2.40 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 3.3L Go Bella

All 19:2:4:6 Prz $9,420.00 Trk D 9:1:4

3. 46558 Big Time Bumper C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.3 B ltbd Aug 20 SH Avatar-Kissing Gwyneth
Ownr: Dragons And Warriors Syndicate

Stats: Trk 14:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 9:2:0
Spr 49:6:9 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 19:1:6
Mid 17:1:1 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 14:0:2
Dis 10:0:4 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 12:2:2

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.4Kgs Box 2764 $6.60 Time 18.87s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Barry
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECA  318m 28.3Kgs Box 4486 $17 Time 18.98s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Fabio
CAM 31 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 6 SPECA  375m 28.2Kgs Box 6655 $14 Time 21.74s Best 21.23s Mgns 7.4L Go Albino
AK 10 Nov 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 28.1Kgs Box 5 23445 $118 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Dallas
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  527m 27.9Kgs Box 5 28888 $95 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 9.2L Go Bella

All 76:7:6:8 Prz $18,490.00 Trk D 10:0:0

4. 57554 Go Sky C1 30.96 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 5:1:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 12:2:2 Bx4 4:2:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2d  650m 27.0Kgs Box 5 64445 $12 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 8.8L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1/2d  650m 26.7Kgs Box 2 74467 $15 Time 37.98s Best 37.98s Mgns 11.2L Drought
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1/2d  650m 26.9Kgs Box 7 45555 $28 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 7.2L Drought
CAM 07 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1/2  457m 27.3Kgs Box 5 645 $24 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Blake
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 4 C1d  650m 27.2Kgs Box 6 43334 $5.70 Time 38.20s Best 38.20s Mgns 9.4L Smart Bowler

All 22:3:1:3 Prz $12,380.00 Trk D 5:1:1

5. 45556 Big Time Tractor C1 nwtd Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: S McCarthy

Stats: Trk 9:0:2 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 27:1:7 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  527m 32.5Kgs Box 4 33344 $7.90 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 9.6L All Over Rover
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  527m 32.2Kgs Box 6 23335 $11 Time 30.91s Best 30.45s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Philipa
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 32.7Kgs Box 1 455 $5.70 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns 2.5L Sweet
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 32.3Kgs Box 4 555 $4.80 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.3L Go Amber
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  527m 31.7Kgs Box 3 63466 $12 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 6.7L Go Bella

All 29:1:3:4 Prz $8,520.00 Trk D 7:0:2

6. 64653 Opawa Berry C1 nwtd Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 19:4:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 5:1:0
Dis 15:3:5 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: AK 29 Sep 2024 23 days 6 of 8 C3  527m 30.3Kgs Box 6 88866 $19 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 8.9L Tin Lizzy
CAM 03 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2d  650m 30.9Kgs Box 7 35554 $7.30 Time 37.65s Best 37.65s Mgns 8.4L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 24 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 6 C1/2d  650m 31.7Kgs Box 2 66666 $10 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 9.6L Drought
CAM 07 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 5 C1/2d  650m 32.1Kgs Box 6 55555 $19 Time 37.89s Best 37.89s Mgns 6.5L Tin Lizzy
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C1d  650m 31.7Kgs Box 4 24443 $5.50 Time 38.20s Best 38.20s Mgns 6.9L Smart Bowler

All 34:7:2:6 Prz $24,835.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 33721 Go Bella C1 30.84 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 B rf Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 14:2:7 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 7:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 7 113 $7.90 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 1.3L More Magic
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  527m 26.6Kgs Box 6 22223 $6.80 Time 31.00s Best 30.29s Mgns 0.9L Opawa Dallas
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1/2  457m 26.0Kgs Box 7 457 $8.00 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 11.5L Opawa Blake
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1f  457m 26.3Kgs Box 4 422 $16 Time 25.76s Best 25.58s Mgns 4.1L Opawa Blake
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  527m 26.2Kgs Box 7 32211 $4.60 Time 30.84s Best 30.84s Mgns 2.7L Wondering Why

All 14:2:3:4 Prz $9,320.00 Trk D 2:1:1

8. 68757 Opawa Grace C1 31.6 Trnr: Sean Codlin ()
2.8 B wbk Feb 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 19:1:1 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 11:1:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 SPECA  527m 27.9Kgs Box 855666 $19 Time 30.55s Best 30.49s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Kirsten
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  527m 27.4Kgs Box 8 77788 $37 Time 30.73s Best 30.73s Mgns 11L Tin Lizzy
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 28.4Kgs Box 8 88877 $28 Time 30.46s Best 30.06s Mgns 13.8L All Over Rover
AK 27 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  527m 28.4Kgs Box 8 24675 $49 Time 30.95s Best 30.12s Mgns 6.1L Papa Kiwi
AK 10 Nov 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1  527m 28.5Kgs Box 3 55777 $33 Time 30.98s Best 30.42s Mgns 12.4L Opawa Dallas

All 21:1:1:0 Prz $4,600.00 Trk D 9:1:0



Starts 14:57 RACE 7 MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP SPRINT PBD 318m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 907, FFPlc 1907

1. 44863 You Pick One C2 18.76 Trnr: Phil Green (Pokeno)
4.1 B be Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: Fay Lockhart & Phil Green

Stats: Trk 20:3:5 Bx1 5:0:1 Bx5 3:2:1
Spr 26:6:5 Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.5Kgs Box 1 844 $6.90 Time 18.73s Best 18.47s Mgns 2.6L Buckland Rig
AK 04 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 26.3Kgs Box 2 554 $21 Time 18.59s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Elliot
AK 18 Aug 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3/4  318m 25.9Kgs Box 3 688 $11 Time 18.60s Best 18.55s Mgns 15.2L Waerenga Tails
AK 13 Oct 2024 56 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 27.3Kgs Box 4 666 $16 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 11.4L Aldebaran
AK 27 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 26.8Kgs Box 1 123 $15 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.2L Romantic Intent

All 27:6:2:3 Prz $10,700.00 Trk D 19:3:5

2. X2341 Waerenga Sonic C2 18.71 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 14:4:3 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 16:4:3 Bx2 8:0:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 21 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 31.0Kgs Box 2 758 $10 Time 18.73s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.7L Dashing Blazer
AK 27 Oct 2024 98 days 2 of 7 C1  318m 32.4Kgs Box 2 212 $19 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.3L Bay Flyer
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 32.8Kgs Box 2 633 $2.90 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 4.1L Hunter Karen
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 33.0Kgs Box 2 344 $3.20 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.2L Go Amber
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  318m 33.4Kgs Box 5 211 $4.20 Time 18.71s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.9L Stop Working

All 16:4:2:1 Prz $7,310.00 Trk D 14:4:3

3. 38173 Big Time Cindy C2 nwtd Trnr: Peter Lowen (Tokoroa)
2.8 B bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: P G Lowen

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 10:1:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 21:3:4 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 11 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 123 $21 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.9L Laddu Rose
CAM 17 Oct 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 28.3Kgs Box 2 348 $20 Time 21.52s Best 21.12s Mgns 8.9L Patch It Up
CAM 31 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 27.9Kgs Box 2 111 $11 Time 21.57s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.2L Thrilling Dodge
WAN 08 Nov 2024 8 days 7 of 7 C2  305m 27.3Kgs Box 1 577 $10 Time 17.83s Best 17.41s Mgns 8.6L Lockwood Loop
CAM 14 Nov 2024 6 days 3 of 5 C2/3  375m 27.9Kgs Box 1 123 $14 Time 21.41s Best 21.05s Mgns 4.9L Motion Fire

All 21:3:1:3 Prz $6,120.00 Trk D 2:0:0

4. 73231 Highview Spot C3 18.83 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
3.3 B wbebd Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: Green & Smiths Syndicate

Stats: Trk 23:3:8 Bx1 11:2:3 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 38:7:13Bx2 17:2:4 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 19:0:7 Bx3 12:0:6 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 07 Nov 2024 56 days 7 of 8 C2q  375m 26.6Kgs Box 3 877 $14 Time 21.29s Best 21.05s Mgns 12.5L Opawa Ryan
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C2  318m 26.5Kgs Box 5 223 $14 Time 18.39s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Lena
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C2/3  375m 26.4Kgs Box 7 332 $6.10 Time 21.41s Best 21.05s Mgns 2.4L Motion Fire
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1/2  318m 26.4Kgs Box 3 233 $9.60 Time 18.56s Best 18.36s Mgns 3.4L Portland Ben
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2/3  375m 26.3Kgs Box 2 121 $11 Time 21.55s Best 21.29s Mgns 0.9L Motion Fire

All 57:7:10:10 Prz $22,260.00 Trk D 20:3:6

5. 7553F Wide Boy C2 18.4 Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
4.1 D bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: R Roper & C Dowman

Stats: Trk 44:8:8 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 40:5:10Bx2 9:2:3 Bx6 14:3:2
Mid 43:7:11Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:4:5 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.0Kgs Box 4 12337 $27 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.7L Ain't It Fun
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 29.7Kgs Box 2 665 $18 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.3L Quintessential
AK 03 Nov 2024 17 days 5 of 6 C3/4  318m 30.4Kgs Box 6 645 $16 Time 18.59s Best 18.45s Mgns 8.3L Aldebaran
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  375m 30.3Kgs Box 4 323 $11 Time 21.06s Best 21.05s Mgns 6.9L Romantic Intent
AK 17 Nov 2024 10 days F of 7 C1/2  318m 30.6Kgs Box 2 6f $4.70 Time 18.56s Best 18.36s Mgns  Portland Ben

All 83:12:14:7 Prz $41,670.00 Trk D 17:4:2

6. 46111 Hunter Karen C2 18.74 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.0 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:2:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 9:5:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:2:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 5 124 $3.80 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.4L Lockwood Loop
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 666 $3.50 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 5L Opawa Hipkin
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 211 $3.40 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Funk

BB CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C1q  375m 25.3Kgs Box 3 111 $1.80 Time 21.32s Best 21.05s Mgns 2.9L Opawa Glow
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1f  375m 25.6Kgs Box 5 111 $1.50 Time 21.25s Best 21.05s Mgns 8.9L Sassy Lassie

All 9:5:0:1 Prz $7,410.00 Trk D 4:2:1

7. 36646 Zipping Bestow C2 18.64 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Zipping Garth-Zipping Bailey
Ownr: Hallinan Hallinan Syndicate

Stats: Trk 39:9:12Bx1 13:4:4 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 26:6:8 Bx2 11:1:5 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 34:5:11Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 8:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 31.2Kgs Box 1 533 $8.30 Time 21.13s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.2L Quintessential
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C2/3  527m 31.5Kgs Box 4 23446 $3.60 Time 30.77s Best 30.45s Mgns 7.1L Boy Panda
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  527m 31.4Kgs Box 2 14566 $19 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 11.6L Spin Black
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 31.6Kgs Box 2 664 $7.80 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.4L Portland Johnny
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2q  375m 31.6Kgs Box 4 776 $4.90 Time 21.44s Best 21.05s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Philipa

All 60:11:8:11 Prz $39,087.50 Trk D 7:4:1

8. 83114 Sweet C2 18.82 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 27:2:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 17:3:5
Spr 62:8:16Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 16:2:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:1:0 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 25.3Kgs Box 6 678 $12 Time 21.38s Best 21.16s Mgns 12.2L Romantic Intent
CAM 24 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.2Kgs Box 5 343 $3.80 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 4.9L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 25.3Kgs Box 5 111 $10 Time 21.54s Best 21.23s Mgns 2.1L She's Ready
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 25.4Kgs Box 6 231 $11 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns Hd Go Amber
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  375m 24.9Kgs Box 7 234 $11 Time 21.44s Best 21.05s Mgns 2L Opawa Philipa

All 62:8:5:11 Prz $19,755.00 Trk D 27:2:7

9. 51665
E1

Waerenga Tribe C2 18.72 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: Fulton, Thomson & Udy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 23:4:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 15:3:2
Spr 38:5:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 15:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 31.2Kgs Box 6 635 $38 Time 21.48s Best 21.12s Mgns 7.3L Chef's Mate
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  318m 31.2Kgs Box 5 221 $9.70 Time 18.72s Best 18.29s Mgns Nk Go Amber
CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 31.2Kgs Box 7 146 $13 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Ryan
AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  318m 31.5Kgs Box 6 366 $26 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.1L Romantic Intent
AK 17 Nov 2024 21 days 5 of 7 C1/2  318m 30.8Kgs Box 5 555 $15 Time 18.56s Best 18.36s Mgns 30.7L Portland Ben

All 39:5:2:1 Prz $9,775.00 Trk D 23:4:2



Starts  2:57pm 7cont'd.... MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

10. 5788X
E2

Thrilling Tommy C2 18.73 Trnr: M & J Smith (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 D bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: Wedgewood Syndicate

Stats: Trk 23:3:6 Bx1 33:4:15 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 22:3:9 Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 43:5:16Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 9:2:2

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 28 days 4 of 8 C2/3  318m 29.4Kgs Box 1 754 $4.50 Time 18.95s Best 18.48s Mgns 2L Apache Blyde
CAM 06 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C3  457m 29.6Kgs Box 1 115 $2.70 Time 25.72s Best 25.72s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Jasper
CAM 04 Jul 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 29.7Kgs Box 1 867 $9.30 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 7L Black Lion
AK 07 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2/3  527m 29.8Kgs Box 1 67888 $23 Time 30.74s Best 30.74s Mgns 18.4L Opawa Stacy
CAM 01 Aug 2024 25 days 8 of 8 C1/2  375m 30.2Kgs Box 2 888 $10 Time 21.46s Best 21.02s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Trevor

All 65:8:17:8 Prz $41,779.00 Trk D 16:3:6



Starts 15:29 RACE 8 HAPPY 8TH BIRTHDAY EMMA COTTAM-UDY PBD 318m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFPlc 1908, FFWin 908

1. 54262 Where's Neville C5 18.28 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
4.2 D bk Sep 20 Banjo Boy-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 52:11:20Bx1 15:3:5 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 62:13:26Bx2 15:6:5 Bx6 5:0:5
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:5 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  318m 34.0Kgs Box 2 765 $3.50 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Elliot
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.9Kgs Box 1 644 $5.40 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 2.3L Mad Paddy
AK 03 Nov 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C5  318m 33.2Kgs Box 2 222 $5.10 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.5L Portland Andy
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.3Kgs Box 1 866 $5.40 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 6.7L Portland Andy
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.8Kgs Box 1 222 $18 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.4L Waerenga Tails

All 63:13:16:10 Prz $43,112.00 Trk D 52:11:20

2. 56514 Portland Ding Us C5 18.34 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.3 D be Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:6:3 Bx1 16:5:8 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 34:12:11Bx2 6:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:3:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:3:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  318m 35.5Kgs Box 3 655 $4.00 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.4L Hunter Lou
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  318m 35.5Kgs Box 4 566 $3.00 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 4.2L Paddy Field
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4/5  318m 35.6Kgs Box 2 545 $1.60 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 3.8L Alternate Shot
AK 10 Nov 2024 35 days 1 of 7 C4  318m 34.9Kgs Box 2 111 $4.00 Time 18.34s Best 18.31s Mgns 0.4L Lion's Den
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 35.0Kgs Box 1 534 $4.50 Time 21.05s Best 21.05s Mgns 5L Lion's Den

All 34:12:10:1 Prz $28,800.00 Trk D 16:6:3

3. 15817 Alternate Shot C5 18.4 Trnr: Phil Green (Pokeno)
4.9 B bk Dec 19 Dyna Villa-Eagle Tee
Ownr: F Lockhart & Estate of R Adcock

Stats: Trk 8:2:0 Bx1 8:2:5 Bx5 9:3:2
Spr 82:31:23Bx2 9:7:1 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:4:4 Bx7 11:4:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:8:3 Bx8 5:1:2

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 105 days 1 of 8C4  318m 26.0Kgs Box 4 111 $6.80 Time 18.58s Best 18.27s Mgns 1L Waerenga Tails
AK 15 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C5  318m 25.9Kgs Box 5 525 $6.00 Time 18.52s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.9L Portland Ding Us
AK 29 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 26.0Kgs Box 5 788 $14 Time 18.60s Best 18.53s Mgns 9.6L Paddy Field
AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4/5  318m 26.4Kgs Box 4 111 $26 Time 18.40s Best 18.17s Mgns 1.8L Waerenga Ritchie
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  318m 26.5Kgs Box 4 677 $7.50 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 9.4L Opawa Elliot

All 82:31:17:6 Prz $86,345.00 Trk D 8:2:0

4. 31424 Opawa Danny C5 18.34 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 D wbd Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 8:1:6 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 8:3:1
Spr 25:6:11Bx2 14:2:7 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 19:2:4 Bx3 6:3:3 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 30.1Kgs Box 3 763 $5.50 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 3L Hunter Lou
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C4/5  457m 30.0Kgs Box 5 211 $27 Time 26.00s Best 26.00s Mgns 5.8L Old School
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 29.6Kgs Box 5 444 $6.50 Time 25.75s Best 25.56s Mgns 3.6L Turtle Watch
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  457m 29.7Kgs Box 4 222 $9.90 Time 25.58s Best 25.58s Mgns 2.7L Portland Pippa
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  457m 29.4Kgs Box 7 154 $21 Time 25.86s Best 25.86s Mgns 5.7L Brockie's Luck

All 44:8:10:5 Prz $27,950.00 Trk D 8:1:6

5. 23571 Waerenga Tails C5 18.54 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.6 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 23:4:9 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 11:2:5
Spr 29:8:9 Bx2 8:2:1 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 25:2:9 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 5:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 27.8Kgs Box 8 222 $20 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.6L Paddy Field
AK 20 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.0Kgs Box 5 133 $12 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.4L Mad Paddy
ADD 31 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C5q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 6 875 $35 Time 16.56s Best 16.53s Mgns 19.1L Opawa Mocha
WAN 15 Nov 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C5  305m 27.9Kgs Box 7 777 $22 Time 17.57s Best 17.47s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Messi
AK 17 Nov 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 7 111 $21 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.4L Where's Neville

All 54:10:8:10 Prz $33,620.00 Trk D 13:4:5

6. 21254 Mad Paddy C5 18.29 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 D bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 47:16:13Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 14:3:5
Spr 78:22:21Bx2 10:2:2 Bx6 14:4:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 8:3:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:5:3 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 03 Oct 2024 67 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 30.7Kgs Box 5 322 $5.20 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 5L Opawa Marsh
AK 20 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 8 C4/5  318m 31.2Kgs Box 4 211 $2.10 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.5L Purple Heart
ADD 31 Oct 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 30.3Kgs Box 7 122 $2.40 Time 16.91s Best 16.53s Mgns Nk Who Gives
WAN 15 Nov 2024 15 days 5 of 7 C5  305m 30.5Kgs Box 6 655 $5.20 Time 17.57s Best 17.47s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Messi
AK 17 Nov 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C4/5  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 334 $2.30 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.8L Waerenga Tails

All 78:22:12:9 Prz $60,684.00 Trk D 47:16:13

7. 85328 Apache Blyde C5 18.65 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 B w Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: R L Shead

Stats: Trk 76:8:32Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 10:0:4
Spr 76:8:32Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 22:2:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 14:4:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 25:2:15

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 8 588 $23 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 7.3L Mad Paddy
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  318m 28.0Kgs Box 6 555 $22 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 4L Hunter Lou
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  318m 28.0Kgs Box 5 333 $21 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 3.8L Portland Andy
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 5 322 $19 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 2.7L Portland Andy
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 6 778 $18 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.6L Waerenga Tails

All 76:8:13:19 Prz $31,400.00 Trk D 76:8:32

8. 31713 Portland Andy C5 18.31 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.3 D bk Aug 22 Bernardo-Portland Dream
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 12:2:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:4
Spr 38:10:19Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 9:2:4
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 9:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 9:3:5

Perf:BB CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  375m 33.5Kgs Box 5 453 $3.60 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 1.9L Paddy Field
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C5  318m 33.6Kgs Box 4 111 $3.50 Time 18.45s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.5L Where's Neville
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C4/5  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 777 $4.40 Time 21.05s Best 21.05s Mgns 6.5L Jay Ashley
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C4/5  318m 33.7Kgs Box 4 111 $5.20 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 2.7L Apache Blyde
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  318m 34.0Kgs Box 8 543 $4.20 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.5L Waerenga Tails

All 40:10:10:10 Prz $27,600.00 Trk D 11:2:6



Starts 15:46 RACE 9 TRACKSIDE SPRINT PBD 318m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1909, FFWin 909

1. 74453 Short Squeeze C3 nwtd Trnr: Robert Roper (Auckland)
3.9 D bk Dec 20 Collision-Bahama Queen
Ownr: M P Cox

Stats: Trk 8:0:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 10:1:4
Spr 45:8:16Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 15:1:6
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 6:2:2 Bx7 7:3:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 32.6Kgs Box 3 677 $18 Time 18.43s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.7L Scheffler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.0Kgs Box 2 344 $12 Time 21.23s Best 21.23s Mgns 6.1L Portland Pippa
AK 03 Nov 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C3/4  318m 32.7Kgs Box 5 454 $9.90 Time 18.59s Best 18.45s Mgns 8.2L Aldebaran
CAM 14 Nov 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 32.6Kgs Box 3 545 $13 Time 21.16s Best 21.05s Mgns 6.9L Portland Indie
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C3  318m 32.9Kgs Box 2 223 $11 Time 18.39s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Lena

All 50:9:9:9 Prz $23,720.00 Trk D 8:0:3

2. 45724 Schmeichel C3 nwtd Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.1 D bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:1:7 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 7:2:2
Spr 10:3:4 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 31:2:12Bx3 8:0:6 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  527m 33.3Kgs Box 3 44444 $15 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 8.7L Ain't It Fun
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C4/5  457m 32.9Kgs Box 4 655 $19 Time 25.75s Best 25.56s Mgns 13.5L Turtle Watch
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 33.0Kgs Box 5 877 $7.40 Time 21.16s Best 21.05s Mgns 8.1L Portland Indie
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C3  318m 33.6Kgs Box 3 532 $10 Time 18.39s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Lena
CAM 21 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 644 $7.40 Time 21.55s Best 21.29s Mgns 3.1L Highview Spot

All 41:5:9:7 Prz $21,730.00 Trk D 1:0:1

3. 22165 Opawa Philipa C3 18.74 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.2 B bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 16:3:8 Bx1 11:0:7 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:2:6 Bx2 6:2:3 Bx6 4:0:3
Mid 18:2:10Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 27.2Kgs Box 3 242 $3.90 Time 21.37s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.6L Lockwood Loop
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 2 of 3 C2/3  527m 28.1Kgs Box 6 33322 $2.90 Time 30.63s Best 30.29s Mgns 11.6L Go Tilly
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2q  375m 28.3Kgs Box 2 321 $3.90 Time 21.44s Best 21.05s Mgns Nk Go Finesse
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C2  318m 28.2Kgs Box 3 666 $10 Time 18.39s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Lena
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2f  375m 28.1Kgs Box 4 355 $11 Time 21.42s Best 21.05s Mgns 3.3L Chef's Mate

All 31:4:11:5 Prz $17,420.00 Trk D 6:1:3

4. 12282 Big Time Brandy C3 18.78 Trnr: Peter Lowen (Tokoroa)
3.6 B bd Apr 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Wendle
Ownr: P G Lowen

Stats: Trk 9:2:3 Bx1 5:2:1 Bx5 18:3:6
Spr 71:11:20Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 11:1:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:1:2 Bx7 13:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:5 Bx8 6:2:2

Perf: WAN 11 Oct 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C2  305m 23.8Kgs Box 5 111 $8.00 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns Hd Typical Arlo
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1/2  305m 23.7Kgs Box 5 222 $2.80 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Shred
WAN 29 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C3  305m 24.1Kgs Box 4 112 $12 Time 17.73s Best 17.39s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Maestro
CAM 31 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 24.5Kgs Box 3 238 $11 Time 21.29s Best 21.23s Mgns 6.2L Portland Johnny
WAN 08 Nov 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C2/3  305m 23.9Kgs Box 3 112 $12 Time 17.80s Best 17.41s Mgns 0.5L Miss Rangiora

All 71:11:13:7 Prz $26,010.00 Trk D 9:2:3

5. 81225 Waerenga Nova C3 18.6 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
4.1 B bk Oct 20 Monster Fish-Waerenga Star
Ownr: Fulton, Thomson & Udy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 69:13:17Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 16:1:7
Spr 81:13:19Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 9:3:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:1:4 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 26:7:4 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3  318m 26.9Kgs Box 1 188 $32 Time 18.61s Best 18.29s Mgns 8.6L Quintessential
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2  318m 26.8Kgs Box 4 111 $5.50 Time 18.68s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Portland Nicky
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  318m 26.8Kgs Box 4 112 $9.40 Time 18.72s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.7L Dark Smoke
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  318m 26.9Kgs Box 6 122 $4.40 Time 18.66s Best 18.31s Mgns 0.8L Waiterimu Gem
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C3  318m 26.7Kgs Box 6 345 $4.20 Time 18.39s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Lena

All 81:13:9:10 Prz $28,195.00 Trk D 69:13:17

6. 33186 Hunter Pearl C3 18.8 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Mepunga Blazer-Von Strass
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:5:7 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 49:6:11Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 9:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 19:4:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 10:1:1

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1/2  318m 26.6Kgs Box 7 333 $16 Time 18.70s Best 18.40s Mgns 3.9L Red Goes Faster
AK 18 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 27.0Kgs Box 7 433 $26 Time 18.78s Best 18.55s Mgns 4.5L Jean Genie
CAM 22 Aug 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 26.9Kgs Box 7 111 $36 Time 21.63s Best 21.20s Mgns Nk Mega Power
AK 25 Aug 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  318m 26.9Kgs Box 5 478 $17 Time 18.46s Best 18.38s Mgns 12.4L Just One Grin
AK 17 Nov 2024 84 days 6 of 6 C3  318m 27.2Kgs Box 8 466 $29 Time 18.39s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.2L Big Time Lena

All 49:6:3:8 Prz $14,280.00 Trk D 29:5:7

7. 48551 Portland Ben C3 18.56 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
3.3 D bd Jul 21 Zambora Brockie-Simple And Plain
Ownr: Sparkle and Fade Syndicate

Stats: Trk 41:9:12Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 34:8:11Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 21:2:4 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 10:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 34:9:11

Perf: AK 25 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  527m 35.3Kgs Box 8 54444 $14 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 5.9L Ingratiate
AK 08 Sep 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3/4  527m 34.9Kgs Box 8 68888 $23 Time 30.46s Best 30.46s Mgns 11.5L Ain't It Fun
AK 13 Oct 2024 35 days 5 of 8 C2/3  318m 34.9Kgs Box 8 465 $12 Time 18.70s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Stayer
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2/3  527m 35.0Kgs Box 8 66665 $6.00 Time 30.77s Best 30.45s Mgns 6.7L Boy Panda
AK 17 Nov 2024 28 days 1 of 7 C1/2  318m 34.6Kgs Box 8 311 $4.30 Time 18.56s Best 18.36s Mgns 1L Thrilling Wilma

All 55:10:8:7 Prz $23,810.00 Trk D 27:7:9

8. 12122 Opawa Ryan C3 18.63 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
3.4 D bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 17:4:7 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 44:9:16Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 15:1:4 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 11:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 32:7:10

Perf: CAM 24 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 34.9Kgs Box 8 411 $3.00 Time 21.47s Best 21.06s Mgns 3.1L Sassy Lassie
AK 03 Nov 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2  318m 35.1Kgs Box 8 122 $5.20 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Go Girl
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2q  375m 35.0Kgs Box 8 211 $2.60 Time 21.29s Best 21.05s Mgns Nk Chef's Mate
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C2  318m 34.8Kgs Box 8 332 $2.50 Time 18.39s Best 18.31s Mgns 2L Big Time Lena
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2f  375m 35.3Kgs Box 8 542 $2.20 Time 21.42s Best 21.05s Mgns 0.7L Chef's Mate

All 59:10:9:11 Prz $27,450.00 Trk D 17:4:7

9. 31158
E1

Opawa Go Girl C3 18.78 Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Opawa Girls Get
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 11:3:4 Bx1 5:0:3 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 23:5:9 Bx2 6:0:2 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 24.3Kgs Box 5 533 $2.60 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 4.4L Epic Pepper
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1/2  375m 24.2Kgs Box 4 111 $5.30 Time 21.39s Best 21.06s Mgns 1.1L Portland Johnny
AK 03 Nov 2024 52 days 1 of 8 C2  318m 24.8Kgs Box 4 211 $14 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Ryan
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  318m 24.8Kgs Box 5 435 $7.20 Time 18.66s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.9L Waiterimu Gem
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 24.2Kgs Box 2 788 $13 Time 21.16s Best 21.05s Mgns 10L Portland Indie

All 27:5:8:3 Prz $13,590.00 Trk D 11:3:4



Starts  3:46pm 9cont'd.... TRACKSIDE SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

10. 64656
E2

Love It C3 18.43 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.0 B bd Nov 21 My Redeemer-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 19:3:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 14:4:3
Spr 51:15:12Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 11:4:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 7:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:3:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4/5  318m 29.1Kgs Box 6 766 $16 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 6.1L Mad Paddy
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 29.3Kgs Box 6 244 $5.20 Time 18.72s Best 18.36s Mgns 2.8L Waerenga Josay
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 29.0Kgs Box 5 266 $4.10 Time 21.23s Best 21.23s Mgns 9.6L Portland Pippa
CAM 14 Nov 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 29.0Kgs Box 4 225 $8.10 Time 21.05s Best 21.05s Mgns 5.7L Lion's Den
AK 17 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4  318m 29.2Kgs Box 6 566 $6.60 Time 18.36s Best 18.36s Mgns 6.4L Lion's Den

All 51:15:7:5 Prz $33,050.00 Trk D 19:3:4



Starts 16:03 RACE 10 MT WELLINGTON TAB STAKES 527m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 910, FFPlc 1910

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 14133 Opawa Sooty C5 30.12 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.2 D bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 5:4:1 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 7:2:2
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 5:2:2 Bx6 3:2:0
Mid 27:11:7Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:4:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 03 Oct 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C4/5  457m 33.3Kgs Box 2 111 $2.20 Time 25.53s Best 25.53s Mgns 2.5L Ivory Girl
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  457m 33.0Kgs Box 5 224 $3.30 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 5.4L Old School
AK 27 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 5 C5  527m 32.9Kgs Box 4 11111 $3.90 Time 30.12s Best 30.12s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Tails
ADD 06 Nov 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C5q  525m 32.6Kgs Box 2 55433 $5.10 Time 29.92s Best 29.92s Mgns 8.2L One Hot Bandit
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C5  525m 33.2Kgs Box 1 21123 $3.80 Time 30.02s Best 30.01s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Shirley

All 29:11:4:3 Prz $39,790.00 Trk D 5:4:1

4. 83316 Turtle Watch C5 30.65 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.1 D bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Danish Delight
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:5:6 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 10:5:5
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 21:7:7 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  527m 32.4Kgs Box 1 76888 $2.00 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 13L Opawa Tails
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  527m 32.1Kgs Box 5 31123 $3.70 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 3.6L Spin Black
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C4/5  527m 31.9Kgs Box 8 13333 $5.00 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 6.1L Ain't It Fun
CAM 07 Nov 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C4/5  457m 32.1Kgs Box 7 111 $7.40 Time 25.75s Best 25.56s Mgns 1L Ivory Girl
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C5  457m 32.3Kgs Box 2 666 $2.60 Time 25.58s Best 25.58s Mgns 8.3L Portland Pippa

All 24:8:4:4 Prz $26,180.00 Trk D 15:4:6

5. 12556 Boy Panda C4 30.76 Trnr: P M Heterick (Clevedon)
3.8 D bkw Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Midnight Maggie
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 54:7:20Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 22:3:7 Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 13:0:5
Mid 61:8:21Bx3 11:1:6 Bx7 21:6:6
Dis 8:2:2 Bx4 17:4:2 Bx8 8:0:4

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2/3  527m 29.9Kgs Box 7 32221 $5.80 Time 30.77s Best 30.45s Mgns 1L Opawa Isaac
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  527m 30.1Kgs Box 3 23332 $10 Time 30.38s Best 30.12s Mgns 3L Spin Black
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4/5  527m 30.5Kgs Box 6 55555 $12 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 9.4L Ain't It Fun
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C4/5  527m 30.0Kgs Box 7 66665 $10 Time 30.42s Best 30.42s Mgns 8.4L Opawa Turn
CAM 21 Nov 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C2d  650m 29.8Kgs Box 3 11346 $10 Time 37.70s Best 37.70s Mgns 13.4L Tin Lizzy

All 91:13:14:16 Prz $50,910.00 Trk D 46:6:18

6. 14413 Ain't It Fun C5 30.29 Trnr: W & T Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.8 B bk Feb 22 Benali-Deception Diva
Ownr: T F Steele

Stats: Trk 18:5:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:2:3
Spr 7:3:3 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 26:6:4 Bx3 8:3:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:3:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3/4  527m 29.2Kgs Box 3 33221 $5.10 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 0.7L Turtle Watch
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4/5  527m 29.3Kgs Box 8 54444 $10 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 4L Opawa Tails
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C5  527m 29.4Kgs Box 8 35444 $14 Time 30.12s Best 30.12s Mgns 9.3L Opawa Sooty
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4/5  527m 29.2Kgs Box 2 21111 $6.10 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 3.7L Opawa Turn
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  527m 29.4Kgs Box 6 44333 $3.20 Time 30.42s Best 30.42s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Turn

All 33:9:3:4 Prz $26,540.00 Trk D 18:5:2

7. 12452 Opawa Tails C5 30.23 Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
3.6 D wbk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 35:12:13Bx1 12:6:5 Bx5 7:3:2
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 10:1:6 Bx6 15:2:6
Mid 57:13:17Bx3 6:2:1 Bx7 16:1:4
Dis 17:3:8 Bx4 9:1:3 Bx8 6:2:0

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4/5  527m 30.6Kgs Box 5 23321 $4.30 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 0.6L Opawa Turn
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C5  527m 30.5Kgs Box 6 23332 $9.20 Time 30.12s Best 30.12s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Sooty
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C4/5  457m 30.5Kgs Box 6 454 $13 Time 26.00s Best 26.00s Mgns 6.4L Opawa Danny
ADD 06 Nov 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C5q  525m 30.3Kgs Box 7 14555 $19 Time 30.21s Best 29.92s Mgns 6.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 14 Nov 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C2d  732m 31.2Kgs Box 3 2222112 $1.80 Time 43.43s Best 42.74s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Ginny

All 81:18:15:12 Prz $79,910.00 Trk D 35:12:13

8. 32142 Opawa Turn C5 30.37 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 12:4:6 Bx1 9:5:2 Bx5 5:0:3
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 30:9:11Bx3 5:1:3 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C5  527m 31.3Kgs Box 3 42223 $7.50 Time 30.12s Best 30.12s Mgns 8.2L Opawa Sooty
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4/5  527m 31.4Kgs Box 7 32222 $5.10 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 3.7L Ain't It Fun
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4/5  527m 31.7Kgs Box 3 11111 $2.40 Time 30.42s Best 30.42s Mgns 3.3L Spin Black
CAM 14 Nov 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C5  457m 31.5Kgs Box 5 454 $7.10 Time 25.58s Best 25.58s Mgns 5.5L Portland Pippa
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.5Kgs Box 5 422 $16 Time 25.86s Best 25.86s Mgns 0.8L Brockie's Luck

All 31:9:7:4 Prz $35,530.00 Trk D 12:4:6



Starts 16:23 RACE 11 SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE SPRINT PBD 318m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1911, FFWin 911

1. 84245 Thrilling Dodge C1 18.84 Trnr: D M Elder (Auckland)
2.8 D be Jan 22 Barcia Bale-Thrilling Flo
Ownr: T A Green

Stats: Trk 17:1:4 Bx1 7:2:0 Bx5 8:0:0
Spr 38:3:9 Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:1:0 Bx3 11:0:5 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 17 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 36.2Kgs Box 6 868 $44 Time 25.72s Best 25.42s Mgns 13.7L Opawa Blake
CAM 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 36.5Kgs Box 3 434 $11 Time 21.45s Best 21.06s Mgns 5.3L Supreme Ruler
CAM 31 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 36.6Kgs Box 3 222 $10 Time 21.57s Best 21.23s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Cindy
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1q  375m 36.5Kgs Box 4 544 $12 Time 21.32s Best 21.05s Mgns 7L Hunter Karen
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1f  375m 36.4Kgs Box 1 865 $34 Time 21.25s Best 21.05s Mgns 13L Hunter Karen

All 45:4:5:4 Prz $12,710.00 Trk D 17:1:4

2. 75768 Idol Hit C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
4.0 B bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Idol Hot
Ownr: Gary Martin & Tracie White

Stats: Trk 33:1:9 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 10:0:1
Spr 33:2:9 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 14:0:4
Mid 40:2:9 Bx3 7:0:1 Bx7 16:2:3
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 9:0:2 Bx8 11:0:5

Perf: AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1/2  527m 29.1Kgs Box 6 46667 $31 Time 31.21s Best 30.73s Mgns 13.5L Opawa Isaac
AK 13 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 4 555 $37 Time 18.54s Best 18.34s Mgns 6.1L Portland Nicky
AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 3 777 $34 Time 18.72s Best 18.29s Mgns 4.8L Waerenga Tribe
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 5 776 $46 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.4L Bay Flyer
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 29.1Kgs Box 7 888 $67 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 12.2L Hunter Karen

All 74:4:6:12 Prz $16,910.00 Trk D 13:0:4

3. 13341 Bay Flyer C2 18.54 Trnr: Glennis Farrell (Pukekohe)
2.0 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: D D D S Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:2:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 6:3:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:3
Mid 6:0:5 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 3:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 27 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 7 C1  318m 33.8Kgs Box 3 321 $1.70 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.3L Waerenga Sonic
CAM 31 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C1/2  457m 33.5Kgs Box 6 323 $2.90 Time 26.07s Best 26.00s Mgns 2.2L Opawa Thunder
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1/2  457m 34.0Kgs Box 4 123 $2.60 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Blake
CAM 14 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1f  457m 34.5Kgs Box 3 344 $3.80 Time 25.76s Best 25.58s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Blake
CAM 21 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  375m 33.7Kgs Box 5 111 $1.40 Time 21.46s Best 21.29s Mgns 5.2L Go Luna

All 12:3:5:3 Prz $9,270.00 Trk D 3:2:1

4. 38454 Red Goes Faster C1 18.66 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
1.9 D be Dec 22 Bernardo-Just One Smile
Ownr: Katcha Jordana Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:4:5 Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 19:4:5 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  318m 36.0Kgs Box 3 533 $4.50 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 4.3L Aldebaran
CAM 17 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 35.8Kgs Box 4 468 $6.20 Time 21.44s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.8L Axelrod
AK 20 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  318m 35.9Kgs Box 2 644 $3.90 Time 18.51s Best 18.29s Mgns 5.1L Epic Pepper
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 35.8Kgs Box 4 755 $7.40 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 5.6L Romantic Intent
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 35.6Kgs Box 4 644 $1.90 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns 1.9L Sweet

All 20:4:3:3 Prz $8,980.00 Trk D 14:4:4

5. 82812 Stop Working C1 18.94 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
2.3 B bk Aug 22 Bernardo-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 4:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 11:2:3 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 03 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 25.8Kgs Box 5 588 $11 Time 21.30s Best 21.22s Mgns 10.2L Opawa Helmet
AK 27 Oct 2024 54 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 26.6Kgs Box 2 322 $17 Time 18.74s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Hipkin
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 26.9Kgs Box 3 888 $8.50 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns 7.8L Sweet
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 26.8Kgs Box 3 321 $6.90 Time 18.94s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.5L Dashing Blazer
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  318m 27.0Kgs Box 4 432 $5.30 Time 18.71s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.9L Waerenga Sonic

All 12:2:3:0 Prz $4,660.00 Trk D 4:1:2

6. 77776 Hunter Honey C1 18.79 Trnr: R & L Udy (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B ltf Feb 22 Ando's Mac-Pretty Busy
Ownr: S.S.W. Syndicate

Stats: Trk 20:5:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 35:5:5 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 6:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 11:2:0

Perf: AK 06 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 25.1Kgs Box 8 677 $17 Time 18.37s Best 18.17s Mgns 13.9L Quintessential
AK 13 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  318m 25.1Kgs Box 8 477 $27 Time 18.38s Best 18.34s Mgns 13.1L Aldebaran
CAM 31 Oct 2024 18 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 24.8Kgs Box 8 377 $43 Time 21.37s Best 21.23s Mgns 10.6L Portland Nicky
CAM 07 Nov 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  375m 25.0Kgs Box 6 467 $18 Time 21.57s Best 21.05s Mgns 5.6L Blazing Maeve
AK 10 Nov 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 25.1Kgs Box 6 686 $9.60 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.8L Go Amber

All 35:5:3:2 Prz $10,455.00 Trk D 20:5:2

7. 65277 Lake Ohia C1 18.74 Trnr: T & L Craik (Drury)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: Rex Potter

Stats: Trk 19:3:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 25:3:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 6:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 8:2:0

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 28.0Kgs Box 8 566 $3.30 Time 18.75s Best 18.40s Mgns 6.8L Bear O'Clock
AK 15 Sep 2024 35 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 27.5Kgs Box 5 655 $2.80 Time 18.90s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Bear O'Clock

BB CAM 19 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 27.7Kgs Box 7 222 $7.10 Time 21.25s Best 20.87s Mgns 1.8L Sassy Lassie
CAM 26 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 27.8Kgs Box 8 777 $3.60 Time 21.53s Best 21.06s Mgns 6.4L Kookaburra Bob
AK 20 Oct 2024 24 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 27.6Kgs Box 7 767 $12 Time 18.63s Best 18.29s Mgns 6.3L Opawa Ryan

All 28:4:2:1 Prz $8,740.00 Trk D 16:2:2

8. 54333 Youtan Poluo C1 18.8 Trnr: Sean Codlin (Te Kauwhata)
2.8 B wbd Jan 22 Sennachie-Ginny Weasley
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 27:2:17Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 42:3:21Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 34:1:17

Perf: AK 20 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 27.1Kgs Box 8 335 $2.50 Time 18.72s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.8L Waerenga Tribe
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  318m 27.6Kgs Box 8 434 $5.10 Time 18.54s Best 18.36s Mgns 4.1L Bay Flyer
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 28.2Kgs Box 8 323 $7.40 Time 18.89s Best 18.45s Mgns 1L Sweet
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  318m 27.8Kgs Box 8 423 $3.80 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 1.8L Go Amber
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  318m 27.8Kgs Box 8 123 $5.20 Time 18.71s Best 18.36s Mgns 1.5L Waerenga Sonic

All 42:3:11:10 Prz $14,940.00 Trk D 27:2:17

9. 88466
E1

Miami Tan C1 18.82 Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.7 B f Mar 21 Pinny Mack-Britney Star
Ownr: Royal Flush Syndicate

Stats: Trk 42:4:6 Bx1 32:1:8 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 64:5:11Bx2 15:2:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 08 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 27.2Kgs Box 3 888 $37 Time 18.70s Best 18.27s Mgns 8L Epic Pepper
CAM 12 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 788 $22 Time 21.41s Best 21.06s Mgns 10.7L Kiwi Sea
CAM 03 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 654 $21 Time 21.66s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.5L Maxima
AK 10 Nov 2024 38 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 26.9Kgs Box 3 866 $43 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 7.8L Go Amber
AK 17 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 27.0Kgs Box 2 866 $65 Time 18.86s Best 18.36s Mgns 10.4L Patch It Up

All 64:5:3:8 Prz $12,235.00 Trk D 42:4:6



Starts  4:23pm 11cont'd.... SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE SPRINT PBD 318m Meeting 9

10. X8668
E2

Famous Grouse C1 nwtd Trnr: R & N O'Regan (Paeroa)
3.9 D bk Dec 20 Hooked On Scotch-Birdie Tee
Ownr: K 'Regan 

Stats: Trk 13:0:3 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 57:8:18Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 10:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 19:4:5

Perf: CAM 13 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 31.1Kgs Box 8 788 $23 Time 21.49s Best 21.08s Mgns 12.9L Lion's Den
AK 20 Oct 2024 129 days 8 of 8C2  318m 32.0Kgs Box 8 788 $88 Time 18.51s Best 18.29s Mgns 12.7L Epic Pepper
AK 27 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2  318m 32.0Kgs Box 8 466 $34 Time 18.68s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Waerenga Nova
AK 03 Nov 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 32.6Kgs Box 8 466 $40 Time 18.78s Best 18.45s Mgns 7.8L Hunter Karen
AK 10 Nov 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 32.2Kgs Box 7 778 $58 Time 18.74s Best 18.31s Mgns 9.2L Go Amber

All 57:8:8:10 Prz $20,540.00 Trk D 13:0:3



Runner Index - Meeting 9
Ain't It Fun 10
Alexis Rose 4
Alternate Shot 8
Apache Blyde 8
Baby Bop 1
Bay Flyer 11
Bear O'Clock 4
Big Time Brandy 9
Big Time Bumper 6
Big Time Cindy 7
Big Time Fabio 1
Big Time Goat 1
Big Time Lad 4
Big Time Lena 5
Big Time Lockey 1
Big Time Tractor 6
Boy Panda 10
Cappiello 5
Carat Smuggler 2
Chance To Shine 1
Dark Smoke 5
Famous Grouse 11
Go Bella 6
Go Cohen 2
Go Sky 6
Go Tara 3
Helena Jet 4
Hello Colin 2
Highview Spot 7
Hit The Nail 3
Hot Little Zeus 1
Hunter George 2
Hunter Honey 11
Hunter Karen 7
Hunter Pearl 9
Idol Hit 11
Joe Bananas 4
Just One Grin 5
Kind Of Magic 2
Kiwi Moments 3
Lake Ohia 11
Lion Be Good 2
Love It 9
Mad Paddy 8
Miami Tan 4
Miami Tan 11
On Stripe 2
Opawa Bait 4
Opawa Berry 6
Opawa Danny 8
Opawa Elliot 5
Opawa Emma 1
Opawa Glow 3
Opawa Go Girl 9
Opawa Grace 6
Opawa Ingrid 3
Opawa Kirsten 3
Opawa Philipa 9
Opawa Ryan 9

Opawa Sooty 10
Opawa Tails 10
Opawa Turn 10
Panda Express 4
Papa Kiwi 6
Photonic Shadow 1
Portland Andy 8
Portland Ben 9
Portland Craik 5
Portland Ding Us 8
Purple Heart 5
Red Goes Faster 11
Scheffler 5
Schmeichel 9
Short Squeeze 9
Sober Driver 2
Speedy Pete 4
Stop Working 11
Sweet 7
Sweet Offer 1
Thrilling Dodge 11
Thrilling Tommy 7
Tilly Wormwood 4
Turtle Watch 10
Vacant Box One (scr) 3
Vacant Box One (scr) 6
Vacant Box One (scr) 10
Vacant Box Two (scr) 10
Waerenga Nova 9
Waerenga Sonic 7
Waerenga Tails 8
Waerenga Tribe 7
Waiterimu Gem 5
Where's Neville 8
Wide Boy 7
Wondering Why 3
You Pick One 7
Youtan Poluo 11
Zipping Bestow 7

Last updated at 16:11 Thursday 21 November 2024


	R1-FOLLOW AUCKLAND GRC ON FACEBOOK SPRINT PBD
	R2-ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD
	R11-SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE SPRINT PBD
	R3-MPS FENCING STAKES PBD
	R4-BOOK YOUR FUNCTION @ SPORTSBOWL FUNCTION CENTRE
	R5-HEWLETT ELECTRICAL SPRINT PBD
	R6-PUMP & ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD STAKES PBD
	R7-MAY HOUNDS GREYHOUND REHOMING GROUP SPRINT PBD
	R8-HAPPY 8TH BIRTHDAY EMMA COTTAM-UDY PBD
	R9-TRACKSIDE SPRINT PBD
	R10-MT WELLINGTON TAB STAKES

